Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



ARTI Pater 11-15-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

	U.S. DEP/ U.S. F
101900438	

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 10190	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy mereur.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  NRS Systems, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State of Connecticut  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Thomson Information Services, Inc. Internal Address: The Metro Center,  Street Address: 1 Station Place  City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
📮 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Corporation-State of New York
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Corrective Assignment  Execution Date: November 12, 2001	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,082,473  1,870,197  ached : Yes : No
Additional number(s) att	C. Tatalaumber of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Paula Upson  Internal Address: Legal Department  The Thomson Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit described
The Metro Center  Street Address: 1 Station Place	8. Deposit account number:  20-0866
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  November 12, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document.
A4 AAMER4 0000007 200866 2082473 Chamicsioner of Patent &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0319** 



## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

11-15-2001 U.S. Patent & TMO/c/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, NRS Systems, Inc., a Connecticut corporation having its principal office at Main Street, Lakeville, Connecticut 06039 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted, acquired and used in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, on May 13, 1999, Thomson Information Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal office at The Metro Center, 1 Station Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with said trademark, the same to be held by the Assignee as fully and effectually as they would have been held by Assignor.

NRS SYSTEMS, INC.

Dated: November 12, 2001

Bv:

Marne

e .

TERROVEE

Sent By: NATIONAL REGULATORY SERVICES INC;860 435 0031; Nov-12-01 17:12; Page 3/3

SCHEDULE A

IA-INFO

Reg. No. 2,082,473

COMPLYNET

Reg. No. 1,870,197

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0321

## The Thomson Corporation Metro Center, One Station Place Stanford, CT 06002

Stamford, CT 06902 Tel (203) 969-8700 Fax (203) 977-8354 www.thomson.com





## **VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL**

11-15-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

November 12, 2001

Re: Correction of Assignment of Trademarks from National Regulatory Services, Inc.

to Thomson Information Services, Inc.

Reel/Frame: 002010/0540

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is in reference to the above referenced assignment.

Please note that two registrations that were included in the above referenced recordal were assigned from the incorrect entity.

Enclosed please find the corrective document assigning Reg. No. 1,870,197 COMPLYNET and Reg. No. 2,082,473 IA-INFO from NRS Systems, Inc. to Thomson Information Services, Inc.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any further comments or questions relating to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Taulak. Paula K. Upson

Trademark Paralegal

RECORDED: 11/15/2001

203-969-8795

203-357-9762 Fax

Encl.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0322